Bulletin HY25-2823-M1/US
Parts List
823 Series
Effective: December 15, 2003
Supersedes: HY25-2823-M1/US April 15, 2002
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA

Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Bulletin HY25-2823-M1/US Power Take-Off
823 SeriesModel Number Designation
6
823 X B AH P – Y 3 XV
BASIC MODEL
823
MOUNTING TYPE
X = Standard Mount
GEAR RATIO
B = 18/32
D = 20/30
G = 21/29
J = 23/27
M = 25/25
R = 29/21
INPUT GEAR DESIGNATOR
LUBRICATION
P = Pressure Lube
X = No Pressure Lube
OUTPUT TYPE
AB = DIN 120 Flange
AC = DIN 100 Flange
GS = S.A.E. "C" Flange
w/ Greasable Shaft
LG = Self Lube w/ XV output
LH = Self Lube w/ XS output
LJ = Self Lube w/ XU output
XS = S.A.E. "C" 4 Bolt 1.25" - 14 Tooth
XU = S.A.E. "C" 2 Bolt 1.25" - 14 Tooth
XV = 1410 Series Flange
XW = Wet Spline S.A.E. "C" 2 or
4 Bolt 1.25" - 14 Tooth
YY = Double XY output
XY = DIN 5462/ISO14
ASSEMBLY ARRANGEMENT
3, 4, 5, 6
SHIFTER TYPE
A = Air
Y = Lever
M = Constant Mesh
V = Air Shift Less
Installation Kit
Notes